

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)
LPA 2602/2025

PYAR SINGH AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

J AND K SPL. TRIBUNAL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15-09-2025

List before some other Bench of which one of us (Justice Rajnesh
Oswal) is not a Member, on 29.09.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
15-09-2025
Aadil