

**Sr. No. 01**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 2602/2025 in  
OWP No. 737/2008

Pyar Singh & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vashran Thakur, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.12.2025**

Defects in terms of the order dated 17.11.2025 have not been removed by the appellants.

Last and final opportunity of one week is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to remove the defects. In the event the defendants are not removed, the appeal will be dismissed.

List on 22.12.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**Judge**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
08.12.2025