

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 299/2025 in
OWP No. 737/2008

Pyar Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vashran Thakur, Advocate

Vs

J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
22.12.2025

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on **29.12.2025**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
22.12.2025
Nikhil

