

**Sr. No. 112**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 299/2025 in  
OWP No. 737/2008  
CAV No. 1182/2025

Pyar Singh and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vashran Thakur, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. B.S. Bali, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.04.2026**

**CAV No. 1182/2025**

1. With the appearance of learned counsel for the caveator, caveat stands discharged.

**OWP No. 737/2008**

1. Notice, waived by Mr. B.S. Bali, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 9.
2. Send for the record from the Court below.
3. List for consideration on 21.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
01.04.2026  
Shafqat